

MILTON HYDRO DISTRIBUTION INC.

8069 Lawson Road, Milton, Ontario L9T 5C4 Telephone (905) 876-4611 • Fax (905) 876-2044

By RESS

March 29, 2012

Ms. Kirsten Walli Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board 2300 Yonge Street 27th Floor Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Re Milton Hydro Distribution Inc., Distribution Licence ED-2003-0014 2012 IRM3 Electricity Distribution Rate Application EB-2011-0183 Tariff of Rates and Charges

Milton Hydro Distribution Inc. ("Milton Hydro") has reviewed the Ontario Energy Board's ("OEB") Decision and Order and the accompanying Tariff of Rates and Charges. Milton Hydro confirms the completeness and accuracy of the Tariff of Rates and Charges being consistent with its 2012 IRM3 Application as adjusted per the Decision and Order.

Milton Hydro would also advise the OEB that the Global Adjustment Rate Rider will be incorporated into the Delivery Charge effective May 1, 2012, as opposed to May 1, 2013 allowed in the Decision and Order. Milton Hydro did not expect the OEB to permit Milton Hydro to continue to reflect the Global Adjustment Rate Rider as a separate line item along with the Global Adjustment itself and has therefore resolved the issues of rolling the charge up into the Delivery Charge for Non-RPP customers.

Should you require further information or clarification please contact me at 905-876-4611 ext. 246 or <u>cameronmckenzie@miltonhydro.com</u>.

Yours truly,

Original signed by Cameron McKenzie

Cameron McKenzie, CGA Director, Regulatory Affairs